# 503637993 01/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3684626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH H GROEGER	11/01/2015
RALPH WEGNER	11/02/2015
WINSTON MADRAY	11/02/2015
GARTH NORBERG	11/02/2015
BRIAN KLAPONSKI	11/16/2015

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARTE INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	1995 LOGAN AVENUE
City:	WINNIPEG, MANITOBA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R2R 0H8

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14931144

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)784-3199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: SGRABOWSKI@CARMODYLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER A. CALCAGNI

Address Line 1: 195 CHURCH STREET, PO BOX 1950
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29386-01A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANEL J. GRABOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Shanel J. Grabowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=29386-01Aassignment\_20160107084224#page1.tif source=29386-01Aassignment 20160107084224#page2.tif

PATENT 503637993 REEL: 037426 FRAME: 0636

source=29386-01Aassignment\_20160107084224#page3.tif source=29386-01Aassignment\_20160107084224#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037426 FRAME: 0637

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

JOSEPH H. GROEGER, residing at 709 Mansfield City Road, Storrs, Connecticut 06268; RALPH WEGNER, residing at 19 Selwood Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada; WINSTON MADRAY, residing at 71 Nicolett Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada; GARTH NORBERG, residing at 58 Matlock Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada; and BRIAN KLAPONSKI, residing at 710 Wellington Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, having made an invention entitled "Fault-Tolerant Power Transformer Design and Method of Fabrication," Attorney Docket No. 29386-01A, an application for which a patent of The United States of America is being executed concurrently herewith; or

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Arthur G. Schaier, John L. Cordani, or Jennifer A. Calcagni, of Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP, 195 Church Street, P.O. Box 1950, New Haven, CT 06509-1950 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date: November 3, 2015

U.S. Serial Application No.: 14/931,144

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Carte International Inc., a corporation of the Canada, having a principal place of business at 1995 Logan Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R2R 0H8, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest (i) in and to the said invention and application, (ii) in and to any non-provisional application(s) that may claim the benefit of (and/or priority to) said provisional application, (iii) in and to any and all divisionals, continuations or continuation-in-parts of said applications, (iv) in and to any applications based at least in part on (or claiming priority to) any of the foregoing applications, and (v)

{N5131927}

PATENT REEL: 037426 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT 29386-01A Page 2

of America and any and all patents and/or other intellectual property rights available in countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for patents and/or any and all other intellectual property rights available in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they

would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Carte International Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain patents in any and all countries:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Carte International Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

JOSZPII II. GROEGER

November 1, 2015

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) Heidi 5 Groeger Print Name:

(2) Sicrey Steers.
Print Name:

Date: November 1, 2015

Date: November 1 2015

{N5131927}

PATENT REEL: 037426 FRAME: 0639

Me de la companya de	4/
RALLWEGNER	<u>Novamber 2, 2015</u> Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSE	S:  (2) Print Name: IEM AN ZEID
Date: NOV. 2, 2015	Date: 16, 2, 2015
WINSTON MADRAY	<u>2 November,</u> 2015 Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSE!  (1)	S: (2) Print Name: Jenan Zelo
Date: <u>Nov. 2, 2015</u>	Date: 16, 2, 2015
GARTH NORBERG	NNEWBER Z/ZUS Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES  (1) July College Column Colu	S:  (2)  Print Name: Zen n 2eid
Date: <u>Nov-2,20/5</u>	Date: Nov 2, 2015

BRIÁN KLAPONSKI

Nov 16, 2015

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

Print Name

Print Name:

NORBERG

Date: 16/15

Print Name:

Date: <u>New 16, 201</u>5

{N5131927}

PATENT REEL: 037426 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 01/07/2016